फोन/Phone : 91-22-6656 4071 फॅक्स/Fax : 91-22-2261 7721

ई-मेल/e-mail: em@mbptmail.com



## मुंबई पोर्ट ट्रस्ट Mumbai Port Trust



## संपदा विभाग,

तिसरा माला, विजयदीप, शूरजी वल्लभदास मार्ग , बॅलार्ड इस्टेट,

मुंबई - 400 001.

Estate Division, 3rd floor, Vijaydeep, S.V. Marg, Ballard Estate,

No. EM/ U-8/Plot-88,89/

To,
Shri Deepak Suryakant Lande
Room No. 510, 01/D,
Shri Vighnaharta Grah-Nirman Society,
New Hind Mill, MAHADA SANKUL,
Ferbunder, Mumbai-400 033.

Dear Sir,

**Special Acknowledgement** 

Mumbai - 400 001.

Sub: Your application letter dated 06.08.2018 under RTI Act 2005

-----

With reference to your application under RTI Act referred above, it is to state that as per the guidelines for public authorities under RTI Act 2005, it is not required to create information, to interpret information, to solve problems raised by the applicants or to furnish replies to hypothetical questions under RTI Act.

Further it is to be inform you that before receiving your letter dt. 23.7.2018 this office has taken action against lessee vide this office letter dt. 27.6.2018. A copy of the letter dated 27.6.2018 shall be made available to you only after paying the charges amounting to Rs.6/-(Rupees six only) (3 Nos. of pages x Rs.2/- per page) and after producing the receipt in this office. The MbPT is accepting charge by Demand Draft/Postal Order only in favour of "The Board of Trustees of the Port of Mumbai" at Cash Office of the Financial Adviser and Chief Accounts Officer, MbPT, Port Bhavan, Ground floor, S.V. Road, Ballard Estate, Mumbai-400 001.

If you are aggrieved by the reply/decision, you may prefer an appeal within 30 days to the appellate authority i.e.

Smt. S.G. Patwardhan Sr. Dy. Secretary & First Appellate Authority, Mumbai Port Trust, Port House, 2nd floor, S. V. Marg, Mumbai 400 001. Telephone No. 022-66564047

E-mail ID: spatwardhan@mbptmail.com

Yours faithfully,

Sr. Asstt Estate Manager &
Central Public Information Officer
Central Division